GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 300
ANSWERED ON 28.03.2023

SOLAR PARK
*300. MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:
(a) the capacity of proposed solar park by the Sutlej Jal Vidyut Nigam in Spiti district in the State of Himachal Pradesh;
(b) whether the said project will be set up with the financial help of the World Bank; and
(c) the total hectares of land on which this project will be started?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. 300 FOR 28.03.2023 REGARDING SOLAR PARK

(a) Government have approved 880 MW Kaza Solar Park to be set up by SJVN Green Energy Limited; a subsidiary of SJVN Limited in Lahaul and Spiti district, Himachal
Pradesh.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Government of Himachal Pradesh have identified around 2700 hectares of land for development of the park.
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